12 Price Book 5
Effective August 12, 2017 • Rev. 08/17
Prices subject to change without notice.
How to Order
Sequence Example												            996/	 299F/
	 EL	 98	 27	 L	 F	 —	 US26D	 3’	 RHR	 LBR	 US26D	 US26D	 06	 SNB	 HM
Prefixes
	 None	 Standard
	 AX	 Accessible Device
	 CD	 Cylinder Dogging - Panic Only
	 CX	 Chexit
	 E	 Electric Locking Mortise/Lever
	 EL	 Electric Latch Retraction
	 HH	 Huricane Device
	 LX	 Latch Bolt Monitoring
	 PL	 Pullman Latch
	 PN	 Pneumatic Latch Retraction
	 QEL	 Quiet Electric Latch Retraction
Device Series
	 22	 Push Bar Device
	 33A/35A	Push Bar Device
	 55	 Cross Bar Device
Device Type
	 None	 Rim Device
	 27	 Surface Mounted Vertical Rod Device
	 47	 Concealed Vertical Rod Device
	 47WDC	 Concealed Vertical Rod Wood Door Device
	 48	 Concealed Vertical Rod Device
	 49	 Concealed Vertical Cable Device (see CVC how to order form)
	 50WDC	 Concealed Vertical Cable Wood Door Device
	 57	 Three-Point Latch Device
	 75	 Mortise Lock Device
Trim Functions
	 XX	 AD Trim (to come from client)
	 DT	 Dummy Trim
	 EO	 Exit Only
	 HL	 Hospital Pull Trim
	 K	 Knob
	 K-BE	 Knob - Blank Escutcheon
	 K-DT	 Knob, Rigid - Dummy Trim
	 K-NL	 Knob, Rigid - Night Latch
	 L	 Lever (Classroom)
	 L-BE	 Lever - Blank Escutcheon
	 L-DT	 Lever, Rigid - Dummy Trim
Rating
	 F	 Fire Exit hardware
Suffix
	 -2	 Double Cylinder
Finish
	 US3, US4, US10,US 15, US26, US26D, US26D-AM, US28, US32D, US32D-AM, 313, 315
Door Width
	 3’	 Standard Default
	 4’
	 2’
Handing
	 RHR	 Right Hand Reverse
Less Bottom Rod/Cable
	 LBR	 Less Bottom Rod
	 LBL	 Less Bottom Cable
Trim Options/Finish
	 See trim options/finish for each series
Trim Options/Finish
	 See trim options for each series
Lever Style
	 06	 Standard Default
	 Optional Levers available
Accessories
	 CYL	 Cylinder
	 GBK	 Glass Bead Kit
	 SNB	 Sex Bolts
Other  Information
Touchbar Options	 BRAILLE (Vision impaired touchpad, Raised letter, and Braille), PUSH (Touchbar trim embossed “PUSH’)